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Methodology: ComRes interviewed 1,073 adults online on the 5th June 2018. Data were weighted to be
demographically representative of all GB adults by region, gender and age. ComRes is a member of the British
Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to
check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

For information about commissioning research please contact info@comresglobal.com or call +44 (0)20 7871 8660.

To register for Pollwatch, featuring commentary and insight from the ComRes team, please email: pollwatch@comresglobal.com
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NHS Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 5th June 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 11
Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Region
York-
shire &
Scot- North North Humb-  West Mid- East Mid- East- South South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) () ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) () (s)
Unweighted base 1073 543 530 134 192 196 200 156 195 95 44 107 103 88 74 57 117 146 145 97
Weighted base 1073 524 549 120 185 173 191 158 247 94* 45* 123 90 97* 80" 54 103 143 149 94*
There should be a ban on junk food adverts targeted at children before 9pm
Agree 819 404 416 78 124 124 154 126 215 71 30 93 63 77 57 41 83 101 119 83
76% 77% 76% 65% 67% 72% 81%CDE 80%CDe 87%CDEfg76% 67% 75% 70% 80% 71% 7% 81%jlq 71% 80%jlq 88%IJKLNo
Qr
Disagree 176 80 96 29 41 30 24 27 26 15 11 25 19 13 16 9 15 28 20 5
16% 15% 17% 24%FH 22%FH 17%h 12% 17%h 10% 15%S 25%rS 20%S 21%rS 13%s 20%S 17%S 15%S 20%S 13%S 5%
Don't know 78 40 38 14 20 20 13 5 6 8 4 6 8 7 7 3 5 13 10 6
7% 8% 7% 11%GH  11%GH  11%GH 7%H 3% 3% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6%
Most NHS services should remain free at the point of use for everyone as at present
Agree 877 440 437 100 144 138 160 131 205 74 36 102 73 79 66 46 85 112 129 76
82% 84%b 80% 83% 78% 80% 84% 83% 83% 79% 80% 82% 81% 81% 82% 85% 82% 78% 87%q 80%
Disagree 120 58 62 7 20 24 16 19 34 12 6 12 11 12 10 5 11 19 12 9
11% 11% 11% 6% 1% 14%Cf 8% 12%c 14%Cf 13% 14% 10% 13% 12% 12% 9% 11% 14% 8% 10%
Don't know 76 26 50 13 21 12 15 8 7 7 3 10 5 6 5 3 7 12 8 10
7% 5% 9%A 11%gH 11%GH 7%h 8%H 5% 3% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 10%
NHS treatments should be rationed for patients who do not stop smoking
Agree 563 292 270 57 106 82 101 83 133 43 17 63 48 52 49 30 56 76 77 51
52% 56%B 49% 48% 58%cE 47% 53% 53% 54% 46% 37% 51% 53%j 53%j 61%iJ 57%j 54%j 53%j 51% 54%j
Disagree 354 169 185 36 53 62 67 54 83 37 20 44 29 33 21 13 34 43 51 28
33% 32% 34% 30% 29% 36% 35% 34% 34% 39%no 44%n0qs 36% 33% 34% 26% 25% 33% 30% 34% 30%
Don't know 156 62 94 27 25 30 22 21 31 14 8 16 13 12 10 10 13 23 21 15
15% 12% 17%A 22%DFGH 14% 17% 12% 13% 13% 15% 19% 13% 14% 12% 12% 19% 13% 16% 14% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fi/g/h - ilj/k/l/m/n/o/p/q/ris

* small base
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Gender Age Region
York-
shire &
Scot- North North Humb-  West Mid- East Mid- East- South South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (q) (h) () ()] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) () (s)
Weighted base 1073 524 549 120 185 173 191 158 247 94* 45* 123 90 97* 80* 54* 103 143 149 94*
NHS treatment for conditions which are linked to obesity should be rationed for patients who do not lose weight
Agree 537 269 267 57 102 88 87 72 131 49 16 54 44 49 48 30 58 64 79 44
50% 51% 49% 48% 55%fg 51% 46% 45% 53% 52%j 36% 44% 49% 50% 60%JKQs 56%]j 57%Jkq 45% 53%j 47%
Disagree 341 175 165 35 52 59 67 57 71 32 16 51 29 29 18 16 27 47 42 32
32% 33% 30% 29% 28% 34% 35% 36% 29% 34%n 35% 42%NPR  32% 31% 22% 29% 27% 33% 28% 34%n
Don't know 196 79 116 28 30 26 37 30 45 13 13 18 16 19 14 8 17 32 28 18
18% 15% 21%A 23%e 16% 15% 20% 19% 18% 14% 29%IKp 14% 18% 19% 18% 15% 17% 22% 19% 19%
People who can afford to contribute to their care under the NHS should be required to do so
Agree 354 182 172 37 70 55 72 44 76 31 14 43 23 41 34 15 28 48 47 31
33% 35% 31% 31% 38%g 32% 38%g 28% 31% 33% 31% 35% 26% 43%LoPr  42%LP 28% 27% 33% 31% 33%
Disagree 505 262 243 52 84 83 90 80 116 42 25 58 49 35 29 30 61 72 61 43
47% 50%b 44% 43% 45% 48% 47% 51% 47% 44% 55%Mn 47% 55%MNR  36% 36% 56%MNr  59%IkMNRs50%Mn 41% 46%
Don't know 213 79 134 31 31 35 29 33 54 22 6 22 18 20 18 9 14 23 41 20
20% 15% 24%A 26%dF 17% 20% 15% 21% 22% 23%p 14% 18% 19% 21% 22% 17% 14% 16% 28%jkPQ  21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l/m/n/o/plqlris

* small base
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Table 12
Q5. Do you agree or disagree with each of these statements?
Base: All respondents

NHS Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork : 5th June 2018

Voting Intention
Liberal Some other
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru party Would not vote
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@)
Unweighted base 1073 331 382 75 35 8 63 54
Weighted base 1073 367 367 63* 27 9** 63* 54*
There should be a ban on junk food adverts targeted at children before 9pm
Agree 819 293 278 52 22 8 39 34
76% 80%FG 76%FG 83%FG 81%fg 88% 63% 62%
Disagree 176 58 60 6 4 1 17 13
16% 16% 16% 10% 16% 12% 27%ABC 24%C
Don't know 78 16 29 5 1 - 6 8
7% 4% 8%a 7% 4% - 10%a 14%A
Most NHS services should remain free at the point of use for everyone as at present
Agree 877 296 320 57 24 9 46 38
82% 81% 87%AFG 91%AFG 89%fg 100% 74% 1%
Disagree 120 52 26 4 2 - 14 8
1% 14%Bc 7% 6% 8% - 22%BCd 15%b
Don't know 76 18 20 2 1 - 2 8
7% 5% 5% 3% 3% - 4% 14%ABCdf
NHS treatments should be rationed for patients who do not stop smoking
Agree 563 229 168 30 12 6 28 25
52% 62%BCDFG 46% 48% 45% 62% 44% 46%
Disagree 354 101 138 24 12 2 24 19
33% 28% 38%A 39%a 45%A 27% 38%a 35%
Don't know 156 36 60 9 3 1 11 11
15% 10% 16%A 14% 10% 11% 17%a 20%A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/el/flg
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Voting Intention
Liberal Some other
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Plaid Cymru party Would not vote
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@)
Weighted base 1073 367 367 63* 27 9** 63* 54*
NHS treatment for conditions which are linked to obesity should be rationed for patients who do not lose weight
Agree 537 225 148 25 11 5 33 24
50% 61%BCDG 40% 40% 42% 58% 53%b 45%
Disagree 341 85 159 26 13 3 18 13
32% 23% 43%AFG 42%AG 50%AFG 31% 29% 24%
Don't know 196 57 60 11 2 1 11 17
18% 15% 16% 17% 8% 12% 18% 31%ABcD
People who can afford to contribute to their care under the NHS should be required to do so
Agree 354 136 117 9 10 2 25 17
33% 37%C 32%C 14% 38%C 26% 40%C 32%C
Disagree 505 171 173 40 11 3 31 23
47% 47% 47% 65%ABDfG 41% 38% 50% 42%
Don't know 213 60 76 13 5 3 6 14
20% 16% 21%f 21%f 20% 36% 10% 27%aF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/el/flg
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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